
 
State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

JON S. CORZINE DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY        R. DAVID ROUSSEAU 
 Governor PURCHASE BUREAU  State Treasurer 

P.O. BOX 230 
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY  08625-0230 

 

 New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer •  Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

AMENDMENT #8 
T-0177 

 
SOLICITATION #36731 

    
 
TO: All State Agencies & Cooperative Purchasing Participants 
  
DATE:  July 1, 2008 
  
FROM:  Constance Rosina, Administrative Analyst I Procurement 
  
SUBJECT: Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding 
  
CONTRACT PERIOD: 07/01/05 to 06/30/08 
1st Extension: 07/01/08 to 12/31/08 
 
  
The contractors below have submitted updated price lists effective July 1, 2008: 
 
                                                                                      
    Contractor                             Brand/P.L. Date                       P.L. Pgs./Items 
 
Affordable Office Furniture Asco 1/2008 Computer support furniture only 
Allied Equipment Co., Inc. Luxor 2007-2008 

Specialty furniture & 
Mounting Systems 

Luxor computer workstations and 
printer stands  

Allsteel Office  Allsteel 10/2007 Cadence Altitude Freestanding 
Adjustable Height Tables only p. 
90-93 

Bretford Manufacturing Bretford   4/21/08 
 
 
 
4/21/08 
 
 
P.L. 2008 
 
 
 
 
 

Meeting & Training (Formerly P.E.)  
8-12,30-48,68-73,80-101,110-141 
 
Liquid 1-80 and 92-133 (excluding 
meeting tables) 
 
Basics Catalog pgs. 40-144 
Computer & printer tables/stands, 
technology carts & cart retrofit kits, 
classroom computer furniture, flat 
screen work center, technology & 
computer furniture, mobile 
computer and multimedia 



 
 
 
 
 
 
4/21/08 Unassembled 
list prices 

workstations  
(excluding meeting tables)   
KR Series Tables, 35SD27 
SmartDeck 
 
TC15SA Series flat panel 
technology carts 
 

Commercial Interiors 
Direct 

Artopex Take Off  
1/1/08 
 
 
Artopex Time 
P.L. 3/1/08 

46,81-119,134-151,159-165,213-
225, 228-235 & 241-244 (computer 
use only) 
 
Computer support furniture only.   
p. 1-88 (excluding tables) 
 

Dean Equipment  
 
 
Grafco 3/1/07 
 
 
Brodart 2008 

Computer support furniture only for 
all Grafco & Brodart furniture 
 
7-13,14-15(computer tables only) 
21,26-27, 33-35,38,4042,43,48   
 
25 Chancellor's Collection Modular 
Library Technology Stations     

Ergoflex Systems, Inc. Xybix  Ergopower 
Dispatch Products  
May 2008 
 
  
 
 
 

Live-Cut Over Price List            P.L. 
2008-10 
 
New Install Price List #2008-20 
 
Computer & electronic support 
furniture only 

Ergospace Design Inc. Links 2007 Freestanding computer support 
furniture  

Hertz Furniture Systems Global List Price Book 
1/1/08  
 
Enhanced Series 

268-271 
 

Interior Concepts Inc. Interior Concepts 2008 Freestanding computer support 
furniture 

Library Interiors, Inc. ECFS 1/1/08 
 
 
Worden 1/1/08 

1-41 Freestanding Computer 
support furniture 
 
Pages: 2-142 only the following: 
Workstations, computer tables, 
computer reference tables, computer 
centers, computer support system, 
electrical components 
 

Manufacturer's Direct 
Computer Tables LLC 

P.L. 1/2008 Manufacturer's Direct Computer 
adjustable height workstations 

Nova Solutions Inc. Nova The Right Computer support furniture:         

 2



Solutions 5/07 85/80 Series - 96-105, 106-111, 34-
37                                                        
40/45 Series - 90-105, 34-37               
Retrofit Kit 120-131, 34-37 
35/30 Pursuits Office Sol 42-67,34-
37                                                        
90/91/92 Progressions 68-89, 34-37 

Paragon Paragon P.L. #24             
1/1/08 

2 - Multi-user centers, recessed     
      monitor units, computer training  
      tables, printer stands 
3 - Computer training tables 

Roberts Brothers, LLC Iceberg 4/1/08 Computer support furniture only 
Spectrum Industries Spectrum Industries 

March 2008 
1-8 (computer support furniture, 
tables and desks) 

Virco Virco 1/1/08 Plateau workstations, computer 
tables 

Wright Line LLC Wright Line 6/1/08 LINX, LMS & Profile Freestanding 
computer and electronic support 
furniture, accessories and tape/disc 
storage cabinets.  

  
All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain the same.  Please file this Amendment with 
your Notice of Award. 
  

 3


